

13-2280

LOTES CO., LTD.,
Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD., FOXCONN INTERNATIONAL
HOLDINGS, LTD., FOXCONN ELECTRONICS, INC., FOXCONN
(KUNSHAN) COMPUTER CONNECTOR CO., LTD., AND FOXCONN
INTERNATIONAL, INC. A/K/A FOXCOMM INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

Defendants-Appellees,

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
(Honorable Shira A. Scheindlin)

JONATHAN E. NUECHTERLEIN
General Counsel

WILLIAM J. BAER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. In the FTAIA, “Direct” Means a Reasonably Proximate Causal Nexus, Not an Immediate Consequence	24
B. A Multiple-Step Foreign Manufacturing Process Does Not Preclude a Direct Effect on U.S. Commerce	33
CONCLUSION	37
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Access Telecom, Inc. v. MCI Telecommunications Corp.,
197 F.3d 694 (5th Cir. 1999)35

American Home Products Corp. v. Liberty Mutual Insurance Co., 748
F.2d 760 (2d Cir. 1984)21

FEDERAL STATUTES AND RULES

15 U.S.C.:

§ 1.....2, 37
§ 2.....2, 37
§ 6a..... *passim*
§ 45(a)(3) 1

28 U.S.C. § 1605(a)(2).....29

Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 29(a)..... 1

Pub. L. No. 97-290, § 102(b), 96 Stat. 1233, 1234..... 13

MISCELLANEOUS

**H.R. Rep. No. 97-686 (1982),
reprinted in 1982 U.S.C.C.A.N. 2487..... 13, 15, 23, 28**
